

No. 64318-5

COURT OF APPEALS FOR DIVISION I
STATE OF WASHINGTON

ERNEST CASTRO
Appellant

vs.

HENSEN EQUIPMENT, LLC
Respondent

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT ERNEST CASTRO

Michael J. Costello, WSBA #26437
Attorneys for Appellant Ernest Castro
Walthew, Thompson, Kindred,
Costello & Winemiller, P.S.
123 Third Avenue South, Seattle, WA 98104
PO Box 34645, Seattle, WA 98124-1645
(206) 623-5311

2010 MAR 12 PM 4:05
FILED
K

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY BRIEF ISSUES	1
ARGUMENT	1
A. Person jurisdiction is satisfied under RCW 4.28.185(1)(b) as the injury which is the subject of the suit occurred in this state caused by an act of the non-resident defendant Hensen Equipment, LLC	1
B. Minimum contacts are established as the defendant Hensen Equipment, LLC sold the forklift to PCL Construction, maintained and repaired the forklift for PCL Construction, knowing that PCL Construction is a large construction company doing business in many states, thus the defendant is charged with knowledge that their transactions might have consequences here, in Washington State, one of the many states in which PCL Construction conducts business	4
CONCLUSION	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES

RCW 4.28.185(1)(b) 1, 2, 6

CASES

Mahnkey v. King, 5 Wn. App. 555, 489 P.2d, 361 (1971) 2

Smith v. York Food Mach. Co., 81 Wn.2d 719, 504 P.2d 782
(1995) 2, 5,6

Puget Sound Bulb Exch. v. Metal Bldgs. Insulation, 9 Wn. App.
284, 513 P.2d 102 (1973) 2, 3

Barer v. Goldberg, 20 Wn. App. 472, 582 P.2d 868 (1978) 3

Grange Insurance Association v. The State of Washington, 110
Wn.2d 752 (1988) 5, 6

Oliver v. American Motors Corp., 70 Wn. 2d 875 (1967) 5, 6
